GENERAL C ELECTRIC

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 175 CURTNER AVE., SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA-95125

NUCLEAR POWER

SYSTEMS DIVISION

MFN 180-82 JNF 48-82

November 23, 1982

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Mr. B. G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing

Gentlemen:

SUBJECT:

SUBMITTAL OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION FOR REVIEW OF 238 NUCLEAR ISLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC STANDARD ANALYSIS REPORT (GESSAR II); DOCKET NO. STN 50-447

General Electric is submitting 60 copies of the proprietary portion of Amendment No. 10 pertaining to enhanced level instrumentation, which we are requesting to be withheld from public disclosure and considered as proprietary pursuant to Section 2.790 of 10CFR Part 2.

The information contained herein provides the technical description for enhanced level instrumentation (Attachment C to Appendix 1D). It is, therefore, requested that this document be included in the review of GESSAR II and that it be held in confidence and not be released for publication or otherwise disclosed.

The nonproprietary information of Amendment No. 10 is provided under separate cover.

Very truly yours.

Glenn G. lanager

Nuclear Safety & Licensing Operation

GGS:csc/I110812

Attachments

cc: F. J. Miraglia (w/o Att) C. O. Thomas (w/o Att)

0 NTIS

M. D. Lynch (w/o Att) L. S. Gifford (w/o Att)

B

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the matter of)

General Electric Company)

Standard Plant

Docket No. STN 50-447

SUBMITTAL OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION FOR REVIEW OF 238 NUCLEAR ISLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC STANDARD SAFETY ANALYSIS REPORT (GESSAR II)

)

General Electric Company, applicant in the above captioned proceeding, hereby submits proprietary information to be included in the review of the 238 Nuclear Island General Electric Standard Safety Analysis Report (GESSAR II).

This proprietary material, pertaining to enhanced level instrumentation, is part of Amendment No. 10 to GESSAR II.

Respectfully submitted.

General Electric

by: <u>s/G. G. Sherwood</u> Glenn G. Sherwood, Manager Nuclear Safety & Licensing Operation

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS:

On this 23 day of <u>November</u> in the year <u>1982</u>, before me, Karen S. Vogelhuber, Notary Public, personally appeared Glenn G. Sherwood, personally proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

> s/K. S. Vogelhuber NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Commission Expires December 21, 1984 175 Curtner Avenue San Jose, CA 95125

csc/I110813-2